

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE  
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 5  
OFFERED BY MR. THOMPSON OF PENNSYLVANIA**

Page 90, line 4, insert “and” after the semicolon.

Page 90, line 8, strike “; and” and insert a period.

Page 90, beginning on line 9, strike subparagraph  
(C).

Page 90, line 21, strike “and”.

Page 90, line 22, redesignate paragraph (4) as para-  
graph (5).

Page 90, after line 21, insert the following new  
paragraph:

1           (4) in subsections (b) and (c), by striking  
2           “1124, 1124A, and 1125” each place it appears and  
3           inserting “1124 and 1124A”;

Page 90, line 23, strike the period and insert “;  
and”.

Page 90, after line 23, insert the following new  
paragraph:

1 (6) in subsection (e), strike “1124, 1124A,  
2 1125, and 1125A” and insert “1124 and 1124A”.

Page 91, beginning on line 20, amend section 126  
to read as follows:

3 **SEC. 126. TARGETED GRANTS.**

4 Sections 1125 (20 U.S.C. 6335) and 1125AA (20  
5 U.S.C. 6336) are repealed.

Page 92, beginning on line 12, amend section 127  
to read as follows:

6 **SEC. 127. EDUCATION FINANCE INCENTIVE GRANT PRO-**  
7 **GRAM.**

8 Section 1125A (20 U.S.C. 6337) is repealed.

Page 93, beginning on line 4, redesignate section  
128 as section 129.

Page 93, after line 3, insert the following new sec-  
tion:

9 **SEC. 128. SPECIAL ALLOCATION PROCEDURES.**

10 Section 1126 (20 U.S.C. 6338) is amended by strik-  
11 ing “1124, 1124A, 1125, and 1125A” each place it ap-  
12 pears and inserting “1124 and 1124A”.

